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Cathedral Parish Ministries and Volunteers 
2025-2026 

 

Cathedral Ambassadors 
Martha Ortiz (cathedral.ambassadors@gmail.com) 
 
Catholic Charities Collection 
Saint Charles Borromeo Collection 
Andrea Guckin (aguckin@archphila.org) 
 
Cathedral Communications 
Wanda Nouel (wnouel@archphila.org) 
 
Catholic Schoolhouse Home School Ministry 
Eileen D’Angelo (eileendangelo@verizon.net) 
 
Cathedral Shop 
Paula Terreri (kingle1961@gmail.com) 
 
Cathedral Parish Calendar 
Martha Ortiz (mortiz@archphila.org) 

 Christian Initiation of Adults 
Father Dennis Gill (fr.dgill@archphila.org) 
 
Community Concerts 
Martha Ortiz (mortiz@archphila.org) 
 
Keys and Sword Event 
Father Dennis Gill (fr.dgill@archphila.org) 
 
Knights of Columbus 
Michael McGeough (mmcgeough64@gmail.com) 

Parish Altar Servers 
Father Matthew P. Carroll, O.P. (fr.mcarroll@archphila.org)  
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  Parish Baptism Preparation 
Roxanne and Ray Nepomuceno (roxannenepo@gmail.com) 
 
Parish Charismatic Prayer Group 
Beverly and Ross Trimboli (brboli@verizon.net) 
 
Parish Choirs, Cantors and Organists 
Charlene Angelini (cangelini@archphila.org) 
Mark Loria (mloria@archphila.org) 

 Parish Evangelization Team 
____________________ 

 
Parish Faith and Justice Ministry 
Marcelle McGuirk (soaringsoprano@gmail.com) 

  Parish Finance Council 
Father Dennis Gill (fr.dgill@archphila.org) 
Garry Votto (gvotto@earthlink.net) 

  Parish Greeters 
Brenda Bates (binghi1963@gmail.com) 
Susan Hunt (susanhunt2627@gmail.com) 

 
Parish Lectors 
Parish Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion  
Father Matthew P. Carroll, O.P. (fr.mcarroll@archphila.org)  
Michele Meiers (mmeiers@archphila.org) 

Lectors and Communion Ministers for the 12:05 PM Weekday Mass 
 
Parish Legion of Mary 
Sister Mary Luchia, PVMI (Srmaryluchia@gmail.com) 

 
Parish Outreach 
Sister Mary Raphael, RSM (sr.mrparadis@archphila.org) 
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  Parish Pastoral Council 
Father Dennis Gill (fr.dgill@archphila.org) 
Daniel Heenan (dan.heenan@live.com) 
Aaron Pisacane (aaronpisacane@gmail.com) 
 
Parish Respect Life and Family Ministry 
____________________ 
 
Parish Sacristans 
Michael Clymer (mikec7215@verizon.net) 
 
Parish Sunday Tellers 
Mary Kilpatrick (marykkilpatrick@gmail.com 

 
Parish Young Adult Group 
Matthew Thompson (matthew.thompson337@yahoo.com)  
 
Parish Youth Group 
Deacon Jesus Burgos (dea.jburgos@archphila.org)  

 
Sacramental Formation for Children 
Religious Education for Children 
Gina Ingiosi (gingiosi@archphila.org) 

 
Spanish Speaking Community 
Father Peter Welsh (info@cathedralphila.org) 
Miriam Rodríguez-González (mkutner11_2000@yahoo.com) 

 
Shrine of Saint Katharine Drexel 
Memorial of Venerable Cornelia Connelly 
Gina Ingiosi (gingiosi@archphila.org) 
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